

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 254 of 2017**

=====

ARUNBHAI KAVARLAL PARIKH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AJAY S JAGIRDAR(2688) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

Date : 09/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by the learned Advocate Mr. A. S. Jagirdar,
for the applicant, stand over to **30.04.2026**.

On next date no sick note or leave note will be entertained.

ANKIT JANSARI

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)